1

## **AMENDMENT TO**

## Rules Committee Print 116-50 OFFERED BY MS. DEGETTE OF COLORADO

Page 10, lines 18 and 19, strike "'Cross Canyon Proposed Wilderness', dated October 9, 2019" and insert "'Papoose & Cross Canyon Proposed Wilderness', and dated January 29, 2020".

## Page 12, after line 13, insert the following:

(20) Certain lands managed by the Tres Rios 2 Field Office of the Bureau of Land Management or 3 located in the San Juan National Forest, which 4 comprise approximately 10,844 acres, as generally 5 depicted on a map titled "North & South Ponderosa 6 Gorge Proposed Wilderness", and dated January 31, 7 2020, which shall be known as the North Ponderosa 8 Gorge Wilderness. 9 (21) Certain lands managed by the Tres Rios 10 Field Office of the Bureau of Land Management or 11 located in the San Juan National Forest, which 12 comprise approximately 12,393 acres, as generally 13 depicted on a map titled "North & South Ponderosa 14 Gorge Proposed Wilderness", and dated January 31,

1	2020 which shall be known as the South Ponderosa
2	Gorge Wilderness.
3	(22) Certain lands managed by the Little Snake
4	Field Office of the Bureau of Land Management
5	which comprise approximately 33,168 acres, as gen-
6	erally depicted on a map titled "Diamond Breaks
7	Proposed Wilderness", and dated January 31, 2020
8	which shall be known as the Diamond Breaks Wil-
9	derness.
10	(23) Certain lands managed by the Tres Rios
11	Field Office of the Bureau of Land Management
12	which comprises approximately 4,782 acres, as gen-
13	erally depicted on the map titled "Papoose & Cross
14	Canyon Proposed Wilderness'", and dated January
15	29, 2020 which shall be known as the Papoose Can-
16	yon Wilderness.

